after this notice by filing a written 
appearance with the Court and serving a 
copy upon Plaintiffs’ counsel. If you fail to 
do so, judgment by default may be entered 
against you for the relief demanded in the 
Amended Complaint, which includes 
damages in excess of Four Hundred Five 
Thousand Dollars ($405,000.00), interest, 
attorney’s fees, and other relief requested. 

You should take this paper to your lawyer 
at once. If you do not have a lawyer, you 
may contact the office set forth below to 
learn where you can obtain legal help. 

Lawyer Referral Service